

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12259/2006

LAXMAN SINGH & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for petitioner submitted that respondent No.5 is not a necessary party and that only contesting respondents who are respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed their counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit also has been filed.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No.5 or to file application for deletion of respondent No.5, if so wishes, within two weeks.

List again on 12.8.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj