

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12259/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in DBCRP No. 35/2006  
& DBCWP No. 9859/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

LAXMAN SINGH & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Manu Mridul,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Vatsya,Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Subramaniam,Adv.  
Mr. A.Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master