

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6634-6635/2010

LAXMAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.07.2017.

To retain its position.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR